MIL-DTL
38999
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
Printed in U.S.A.
CAGE CODE 06324© 2009 Glenair, Inc.
  E-Mail:  sales@glenair.comB-56
B

Z -  Socket, Eyelet
D -  Socket, PCB
How To Order: Commercial
Insert Arrangement
Per MIL-STD-1560;
See Pages B-2 - B-4
TABLE I (CONTINUED):
CONNECTOR
DIMENSIONS
SHELL
SIZE
CODE
J DIA
±.005(0.1)
K
±.005(0.1)
B .827(21.0) .764(19.4)
C 1.012(25.7) .950(24.1)
D 1.139(28.9) 1.079(27.4)
E 1.266(32.2) 1.203(30.6)
F 1.389(35.3) 1.328(33.7)
G 1.512(38.4) 1.454(36.9)
H 1.639(41.6) 1.575(40.0)
J 1.764(44.8) 1.704(43.3)
TABLE ll: CONTACT SIZE
.050 ± .015
(1.27 ± 0.38)
SIZE 22D AND SIZE 20
SIZE 12 AND SIZE 16
PRINTED CIRCUIT TAIL CONFIGURATIONS
CONTACT STYLE C AND D
P
P
Contact
Size ø  P
22D .011 (0.28)
.015 (0.38)
20 .024 (0.61)
.028 (0.71)
16 .0635 (1.61)
.0615 (1.56)
12 .095 (2.41)
.093 (2.36)
WIRE ACCOMODATION
Contact Size Wire Guage
22D #22 - #28
20 #20 - #24
16 #16 - #20
12 #12 - #14
NASA SCREENING LEvELS AND MODIFICATION CODES
NASA Screening
Level
Special Screening
Only
Special Screening Plus Outgassing
Processing
8 Hour Oven
Bake
400° F.
Thermal vacuum
Outgassing
24 hrs. 125° C.
Level 1 Highest
Reliability Mod 429B  Mod 429J Mod 429C
Level 2 High
Reliability Mod 429  Mod 429K Mod 429A
Level 3 Standard
Reliability
(Use standard part
number) Mod 186 Mod 186M
HERMETIC LEAK RATE MOD CODES
Designator Required Leak Rate
–585A 1 x 10-10 cc’s Helium per second